"DO OR DIE"
TX LEGISLATURE UPDATE

If we all DO these 3 things the bad

anti-neighborhood bills will likely DIE in committee.

Submit House Public Comment Forms for bills in hearings this week

First, visit https://comments.house.texas.gov/ and fill out your contact information.
Second, search for the bills this week by entering the bill number and clicking the Q_ button
The bills this week are:
HB 4637 - Effectively removes our ability to petition zoning changes because the threshold would
become impossible to meet.
HB 3135 - Forces governing bodies to repeal or amend any regulations that interfere with the production
of new housing.
HB 2665 - Authorizes a study into STR's "positive" aspects to lay groundwork for more bad STR bills in
2025.
Third, leave a brief comment such as:
"l oppose this bill which harms homeowners and neighborhoods by removing local controls and property
right protections. We have worked hard to make a home and life for our families. | urge you to vote
against this harmful bill."
When finished, hit the m button. You can submit one comment form per bill.

Call & Email the House Land & Resource Management Committee

You can use (or copy/paste) this message - or tell your own story:

"l oppose ALL following anti-neighborhood bills that are in your committee: HB 2198, HB 3921,

HB 2665, HB 4637, and HB 3135. | ask that you vote against these bills as each harms home
owners and neighborhoods by removing local control, neighborhood protections, and property rights."

Chair DeWayne Burns 512-463-0538 dewayne.burns@house.texas.gov
Vice Chair Glenn Rogers 512-463-0656 glenn.rogers@house.texas.qgov
Rep. Cecil Bell 512-463-0650 cecil.bell@house.texas.gov

Rep. Keith Bell 512-463-0458 keith.bell@house.texas.gov

Rep. Brad Buckley 512-463-0684 brad.buckley@house.texas.gov
Rep. Evelina "Lina" Ortega 512-463-0638 lina.ortega@house.texas.gov
Rep. Ron Reynolds 512-463-0494 ron.reynolds@house.texas.gov
Rep. Mike Schofield 512-463-0528 mike.schofield@house.texas.gov
Rep. Carl O. Sherman, Sr. 512-463-0953 carl.sherman@house.texas.gov

Share this update with your friends and neighbors online via email
and Facebook

The more people that can take action, the better our chances at defeating ALL the bills.
Thank you! More info at www.backyardstx.com



